LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Renewal and Recreation, Councillor Peter Morgan has made the following executive decision:

TOWN CENTRE MANAGEMENT AND LOCAL PARADES INITIATIVE UPDATE MARCH 2016

Reference Report:

Town Centre Management and Local Parades Initiative Update March 2016, 06/04/2016 Renewal and Recreation Policy Development and Scrutiny Committee APPENDIX 1 for Town Centre Management and Local Parades Initiative Update March 2016, 06/04/2016 Renewal and Recreation Policy Development and Scrutiny Committee APPENDIX 2 for Town Centre Management and Local Parades Initiative Update March 2016, 06/04/2016 Renewal and Recreation Policy Development and Scrutiny Committee

Decision:

- (1) The expenditure of £250k for improvements projects at local shopping parades across the borough be approved.
- (2) The proposed scheme of delegation and rules of engagement for decision making on requests for expenditure from the allocated fund, based on the parameters and criteria set out in the report be approved.
- (3) Option A be approved as the preferred approach to the Council's funding of Christmas lights in managed town centres in 2016/17.

Reasons:

The work of the Town Centre Management and Business Support Team has as its primary focus, the delivery of the Council's Building a Better Bromley priority of encouraging and sustaining Vibrant Thriving Town Centres.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Renewal and Recreation PDS Committee on 6 April 2016 and the Committee supported the proposal.

Councillor Peter Morgan

Portfolio Holder for Renewal and Recreation

Mark Bowen
Director of Corporate Services
Bromley Civic Centre
Stockwell Close
Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 12 April 2016

Implementation Date (subject to call-in): 19 April 2016

Decision Reference: RR16010